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Newfoundland and Labrador Hydro 
Cost of Service Methodology Review  

Schedule of Dates 
 
 

May 2019      

May 10 (Friday)     Brattle report to Parties 

 

June 2019 

June 11 (Tuesday)     RFIs to Hydro and Brattle  

 

July 2019 

July 3 (Wednesday)     Responses to RFIs to Hydro and Brattle 

 

August 2019 

August 5 (Monday)     Expert Reports from other Parties 

August 14 (Wednesday)    RFIs on other Expert Reports 

August 30 (Friday)     Responses to RFIs on other Expert Reports 

 

September 2019 

September 6 (Friday)     Filing of issues for Settlement Discussions 

September 16 - 20 (Monday to Friday)  Settlement Discussions  

September 30 (Monday)    Filing of Settlement Agreement 

 

October 2019 

October 28 (Monday)     Final filing deadline 

 

November 2019 

November 4 (Monday)    Public Hearing starts (Cancelled) 


